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SUMMARY 

136. Candidates for statewide, legislative, and judicial offices as defined in Minn. Stat. 
Ch. 10A are prohibited from making contributions to and receiving contributions from the 
principal campaign committees of candidates for political subdivision offices. Minn. 
Stat. 5 10A.27 as amended by Laws of 1993, Ch. 318, Art. 2, Sec. 28. 

FACTS 

You are the Hennepin County Filing Officer and in that capacity you seek clarification of 
the scope of Minn. Stat. 5 21 1A.13, specifically whether it prohibits a candidate for 
political subdivision office from transferring contributions to  the principal campaign 
committee of another candidate for political subdivision office. 

You state that the first sentence of Section 21 1A.13 appears to prohibit candidates for 
political subdivision office from accepting contributions from Minn. Stat. § 1 OA.O1, subd. 
5, candidates. You further state that since "principal campaign committee" is used in 
Minn. Stat. Chapters 1 OA, 21 1 A, 21 1 B, and 383B, the meaning of the second sentence is 
not clear. 

You ask the Board to  answer the following question: 

Is Section 21 1 A. 13 intended to limit candidates from contributing to all principal 
campaign committees or only the principal campaign committees of Chapter 10A 
candidates? 

OPINION 

The Ethical Practices Board is not authorized to interpret the provisions of Minn. Stat. 4 
21 1A.13. You may wish to  request an Opinion from the Attorney General's office which 
is authorized to  interpret Minn. Stat. § 21 1 A.13. 
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